
Putnam County Weekly COVID-19 Surveillance Report 
 

COVID Incidence per 100,000 Residents by zip-code for the week of 5/12/2024 - 5/18/2024 

MMWR 
Week 

Week Ending # Cases 
Cases 
YTD* 

PHC**  
Admits 

PHC**  
Admits YTD* 

1 1/6/2024 252 252 12 12 

2 1/13/2024 271 523 13 25 

3 1/20/2024 128 651 4 29 

4 1/27/2024 155 806 4 33 

5 2/3/2024 138 944 1 34 

6 2/10/2024 105 1049 10 44 

7 2/17/2024 61 1110 1 45 

8 2/24/2024 55 1165 2 47 

9 3/2/2024 61 1226 2 49 

10 3/9/2024 34 1260 0 49 

11 3/16/2024 41 1301 0 49 

12 3/23/2024 29 1330 0 49 

13 3/30/2024 28 1358 1 50 

14 4/6/2024 19 1377 1 51 

15 4/13/2024 26 1403 1 52 

16 4/20/2024 20 1423 1 53 

17 4/27/2024 19 1442 1 54 

18 5/4/2024 29 1471 0 54 

19 5/11/2024 24 1495 3 57 

20 5/18/2024 26 1521 2 59 
* YTD: Year to date 
**PHC: Putnam Hospital Center 

Source Information: 

• Cases- lab confirmed positive results with Putnam County residency reported to the NYS Communicable  

Disease Electronic Surveillance System (CDESS) by diagnosis date 

• Please note that there was a methodology change starting in February of 2024. Cases are now being 

counted by diagnosis date rather than creation date in CDESS. This change was made to provide a 

more accurate assessment of level of transmission. However, users should expect case counts to 

change slightly each week as new information is created in CDESS.  

• PHC Admits- as per NYSDOH at https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/New-York-State-Statewide-COVID-19-
Hospitalizations/jw46-jpb7 

 
For statewide COVID data, click here 

*10512 incidence area also includes portions of 12533, 12531 & 12582 that are in Putnam County.  
 10541 incidence area also includes 10542 & portion of 10588 that is in Putnam County. 

https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/New-York-State-Statewide-COVID-19-Hospitalizations/jw46-jpb7
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/New-York-State-Statewide-COVID-19-Hospitalizations/jw46-jpb7
https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/covid-19-data-new-york

